Docket No.: GL1697 01-05-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 100933320 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): **BRADLEY WILLIAM BAKER** JOSEPH MICHAEL KORNICK lane: GILLETTE CANADA INC. JOSE TIRSO OLIVARES DEC 3 0 1998 Internal Address: Yes 🗷 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie\$) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 16700 Trans Canada Assignment □ Merger Kirkland, Quebec H9H 4Y8, CANADA ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other _ City: _____ State: ___ ZIP: ___ Execution Date: 11/24/98, 12/02/98, 12/21/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/095,360 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Aubrey C. Brine 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 24 North Street 8. Deposit account number: 01/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000113 29095360 01 FC:581 13-2551 40.00 OP State: MA ZIP: 01970 City: Salem DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 28, 1998 Aubrey C. Brine Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 9671 FRAME: 0086

Date

Docket No.: **GL1697**

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

BRADLEY WILLIAM BAKER

("Assignor")

6170 Via de Los Cerros

Pleasanton, CA 94566, U.S.A.

JOSEPH MICHAEL KORNICK

("Assignor")

612 Beldon Avenue

Chicago, IL 60614, U.S.A.

JOSE TIRSO OLIVARES

("Assignor")

525 N. Ada #10a

Chicago, IL 60622, U.S.A.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

GILLETTE CANADA INC.

("Assignee")

(a Canadian corporation)

16700 Trans Canada

Kirkland, Ouebec H9H 4Y8

Canada

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) entitled TOOTHBRUSH PACKAGE and described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 29/095,360, filed on October 21, 1993 (Docket No. GL1697/OB-128), this assignment including said application and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 9671 FRAME: 0087

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications,

patents or design registrations to Assignee.

Assignors:

personally appeared **Bradley William** who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed, before me

BARBARA A. KLOEPFER Comm. # 1194331

San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Aug. 21, 2002

city/county, state/country

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELIQUE L. DAILEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-17-2001

L day of personally appeared Joseph Michael Kornick who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed, before me

My Commission Expires: 3

OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELIQUE L. DAILEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-17-2001

Jose Tirso Olivares

On this 2 day of DEENBEL, 1998, personally appeared Jose Tirso Olivares who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed, before me

My Commission Expires: 3

GILLETTE CANADA INC.

Jill C. Richardson Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 12/30/1998

On this 2/st day of December, 1998, personally appeared before me Jill C. Richardson, known to me to be Assistant Secretary of Gillette Canada Inc., with full authority to accept assignments on behalf, who executed this instrument of assignment as the free act and deed of Gillette Canada Inc.

havon the ce

Boston, Suffolk County Massachusetts

Notary Public

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 3/1/2002

3/1/2002